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EQUIPMENT CONTROLLING FOR THE MASSSTART MEN & WOMEN 09:00 h 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTETT 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 188 BRAUN Violette FRA 

- - - - - 

2 I 189 FRABOULET Manon FRA 

O 190 JULOU Maiwenn FRA 

3 I 191 NIZAN Julia FRA 

O 193 PLOUHINEC Aubane FRA 

4 I 251 PAPOUŠKOVÁ Marta CZE 

O 281 VYSTRČILOVÁ Kateřina CZE 

5 I 246 KOPECKOVÁ Sophia CZE 

O 139 MUHONEN Unna FIN 

6 I 297 SÁBLIKOVÁ Barbora CZE 

O 141 VUORISALO Iiris FIN 

7 I 271 MERCADO Oliegtnis ESP 

O 377 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 

8 I 302 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

O 148 MACHÁCKOVA Monika CZE 

9 I 324 AIELLO Aurora ITA 

O 272 SEOANE Monica ESP 

10 I 135 HANNULA Meri-Vuokko FIN 

O 273 TELLEZ Mireia ESP 

11 I 267 ESPIN Paula ESP 

O 280 HLUŠKOVÁ Sára CZE 

12 I 245 FORSTOVA Jesika CZE 

O 323 ZAZZARINI Camilla ITA 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

13 I 320 THURNER Carmen ITA 

O 147 MACHÁCKOVA Katerina CZE 

14 I 322 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 

O 270 MENDOZA ÁLVAREZ Valentina ESP 

15 I 207 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

O 206 GONZALEZ SALAZAR Luisa ESP 

16 I 268 GÓMEZ FERNANDEZ Sheila ESP 

O 355 LIFATOVA Alena KAZ 

17 I 286 MULSOW Aurelia GER 

O 354 ILYACHSEHENKO Arina KAZ 

18 I 321 LIBRALESSO Noemi ITA 

O 347 DEGEN Marija KAZ 

19 I 318 TORMEN Emily ITA 

O 346 SHUMEKOVA Alina KAZ 

20 I 103 JAGTØYEN Carina NOR 

O 247 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE 

21 I 205 CABRERA Sara ESP 

O 345 SHUMEKOVA Kristina KAZ 

22 I 248 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 

O 294 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

23 I 115 HERZOG Vanessa AUT 

O 315 TAS Sandrine BEL 

24 I 153 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

O 253 ZDRÁHALOVA Nikola CZE 

 

 
*** I C E  P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
EQUIPMENT CONTROLLING FOR THE MASSSTART MEN & WOMEN 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTETT ca. 10:25 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 126 LASSILA Eemeli FIN 

- - - - - 

2 I 124 HANNULA Hemmo FIN 

O 144 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

3 I 201 JEPPESEN Magnus Normann DEN 

O 129 MUKKALA Veikka FIN 

4 I 278 KURŠ Marek CZE 

O 263 RUIZ CORTES Iker ESP 

5 I 332 ABIS Edoardo ITA 

O 130 RINTALA Eeka FIN 

6 I 155 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 

O 203 MILAGROS Daniel ESP 

7 I 202 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

O 333 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA 

8 I 309 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

O 357 MATRJUKHIN Mikhail KAZ 

9 I 325 DE CARLI Simone ITA 

O 260 MORAN Ignacio ESP 

10 I 344 TSJEBARDAKOV Vadim KAZ 

O 356 MEZENTSEV Denis.08 KAZ 

11 I 326 FICHERA Gabriele ITA 

O 181 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

12 I 131 RINTALA Luka FIN 

O 330 BERNARDI John ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

13 I 262 ROLDÁN FERRER Ivan ESP 

O 329 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

14 I 243 PROCHÁZKA Tadeáš CZE 

O 368 ZUYEV Andrey KAZ 

15 I 327 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

O 335 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

16 I 349 OSIPENKO Dmitrij KAZ 

O 101 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 

17 I 244 KOCI Jakub CZE 

O 116 SCHMIDT Philip Due DEN 

18 I 369 YAKUBOVSKIY Vadim KAZ 

O 371 ASKAR Abdumalik KAZ 

19 I 283 MITTAG Magnus GER 

O 123 BJORNSMOEN NAESS Ole NOR 

20 I 340 BINOZAROV Roman KAZ 

O 364 CHSHIGOLEV Vitaliy KAZ 

21 I 187 TREBOUTA Giovanni FRA 

O 276 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 

22 I 228 STODOLA Prokop CZE 

O 282 HEINRICHS Lars GER 

23 I 334 OFICJALSKI Gaweł POL 

O 261 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 

24 I 378 MULDER Tom BEL 

O 370 GLUCHSHENKO Mikhail KAZ 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

25 I 328 MINARI Lorenzo ITA 

O 183 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA 

26 I 341 SEMENOV Andrey KAZ 

O 180 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

27 I 365 SAGATOV Bagdaulet KAZ 

O 184 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 

28 I 128 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

O 221 GROSS Flavio SUI 

29 I 204 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

O 111 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

30 I 127 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 

O 185 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 

31 I 114 SCHMIDT Stefan Due DEN 

O 314 MEDARD Indra BEL 

32 I 366 GAVRILOV Demyan KAZ 

O 186 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 

33 I 107 JÍLEK Metoděj CZE 

O 367 AKZHOL Nuraly KAZ 

34 I 342 KLENKO Aleksandr KAZ 

O 182 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

 

 
*** I C E  P R E P A R A T I O N *** 

 
EQUIPMENT CONTROLLING FOR THE MASSSTART MEN 

 
STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (seniors) RED ca. 11:35 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 153 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

 2 315 TAS Sandrine BEL 

 3 294 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER 

 4 216 UHRIG Michelle GER 

 5 159 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

 6 210 HEIMERL Josephine GER 

 7 214 HOFMANN Josie GER 

 8 215 JASCH Maira GER 

 9 158 MOLNAR Anna AUT 

 10 238 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

 11 318 TORMEN Emily ITA 

 12 321 LIBRALESSO Noemi ITA 

 13 236 GEUTNER Julia GER 

 14 212 BACHL Julia GER 

 15 322 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 

 16 320 THURNER Carmen ITA 

 17 323 ZAZZARINI Camilla ITA 

 18 188 BRAUN Violette FRA 

 19 189 FRABOULET Manon FRA 

 20 190 JULOU Maiwenn FRA 

 21 191 NIZAN Julia FRA 

 22 193 PLOUHINEC Aubane FRA 

 23 319 FUSETTO Giorgia ITA 
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STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors) BLUE  
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 287 DOMBEK Hendrik GER 

 2 288 EMELE Stefan GER 

 3 182 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

 4 289 KLEIN Moritz GER 

 5 295 MALY Felix GER 

 6 186 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 

 7 154 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 8 107 JÍLEK Metoděj CZE 

 9 314 MEDARD Indra BEL 

 10 185 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 

 11 219 RUDOLPH Tom GER 

 12 257 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

 13 208 BRAUER Bogdan GER 

 14 255 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 

 15 221 GROSS Flavio SUI 

 16 217 GROSS Gabriel GER 

 17 218 PETZOLD Fridtjof GER 

 18 290 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 

 19 184 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 

 20 300 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 

 21 180 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

 22 313 SUTTELS Jason BEL 

 23 183 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA 

 24 276 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 

 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors) GREEN  
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 328 MINARI Lorenzo ITA 

 2 187 TREBOUTA Giovanni FRA 

 3 116 SCHMIDT Philip Due DEN 

 4 327 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 

 5 329 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

 6 157 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 

 7 330 BERNARDI John ITA 

 8 181 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

 9 326 FICHERA Gabriele ITA 

 10 309 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

 11 335 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 

 12 333 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA 

 13 156 WÖRLE Paul AUT 

 14 114 SCHMIDT Stefan Due DEN 
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